- C. One member active in a bona fide taxpayers' organization.
- D. One member who is a student, both currently enrolled in the MiraCosta Community College District and active in a campus group. The student may serve up to six (6) months after their graduation;
- E. One member active in a support organization of the MiraCosta Community College District.

No employee, official, vendor, contractor, or consultant of the MiraCosta Community College District shall be appointed to the committee. All members should be residents of the MiraCosta Community College District whenever possible.

Assistance

The MiraCosta Community College District shall provide the committee with any necessary technical or administrative assistance, as well as other resources, to publicize its conclusions.

Public Meetings

Meetings shall be open to the public and notice provided in accordance with the provisions of open meeting laws.

Reports

At least once a year, the committee shall issue a report on the result of its activities. Minutes from its proceedings, all documents received, and reports issued by the committee are matters of public record and shall be made available on an Internet Web site maintained by the district.

Best Practices

Whenever possible the district will follow the San Diego County Taxpayers Association's Independent Citizens' Oversight Committee Best Practices.